CANADIAN REGISTRY OF THE TENNESSEE WALKING HORSE
SCHEDULE OF FEES - Effective April 1 to December 31, 2022

1. MEMBERSHIP Fees

a. Full Membership (Individual, Family, Corporation, Partnership - Canadian residents.) One vote, member fees apply. $30.00/yr.

b. Life Membership (Individual only.) One vote, member fees apply. $300.00

c. Youth Membership (Individual, under 18 years of age.) Non-voting, member fee schedule applies. $10.00/yr.

d. Non-Canadian Resident Membership. Non-voting, member fee schedule applies. $30.00/yr.

e. Non-Canadian Resident Lifetime Membership. Non-voting, member fee schedule applies. $300.00

2. REGISTRATION OF FOALS or HORSES NOT ALREADY REGISTERED M;‘e'g;er Non'x::’ber

a. Foals born in 2021 and registered in 2022 plus those born in 2022 and registered by Dec 31, 2022 are eligible. $24.00 $80.00
PLUS add DNA fee - see 6a below). : )

b. After 12 but less than 24 months of foaling (PLUS add DNA fee - see 6a below). $50 00 $80.00

c. After 24 months of foaling (PLUS add DNA fee - see 6a below). $50 00 $80.00

If the sire and/or dam of the unregistered foal (or horse) is not registered with CRTWH, submit a photocopy of both
sides of the parent’s registration certificate from the purebred TWH Registry with the foal’s registration application.

3. REGISTRATION OF HORSES ALREADY REGISTERED with another purebred TWH Registry: | Member [ Non-Member
Applications must be accompanied by a photocopy of both sides of the certificate. Fees Fees
Registration of a single horse $45.00 $90.00
Members only
Registration of 3 or more horses at the same time - First $45, Second $40, Third or more $35 each.

4. TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP
1 f horse has been gelded/spayed, notify CLRC when transferring & there will be no charge added to the transfer fee.

a. Within 1 month of date of sale $12.00 $35.00

b. After 1, but before 3 months of date of sale $25.00 $35.00

c. After 3 months of date of sale $25.00 $35.00

Member | Non-Member

5. ALTERATION OF CERTIFICATES ISSUED Fees Fees

a. Change of colour $20.00 $40.00

b. Change of certificate if horse has been gelded or spayed $15.00 $15.00

c. Death of a registered horse (certificate will be returned) $5.00 credit| No charge

d. Change of Name: Provided horse is no more than five (5) years of age and has no registered offspring. $50.00 $100.00

Subject to the approval of the Board of Directors.

6. OTHER SERVICES Member | Non-Member

Fees Fees

a. DNA Hair Analysis Profiling for an unregistered foal. Pay CLRC for DNA analysis when $75.00 $100.00
registration application is submitted. Canadian residents - send hair sample wizh the application. ’ ’

b. DNA Hair Analysis Profiling for a registered horse. Pay CLRC for DNA analysis when registration $75.00 $100.00
application is submitted. Canadian residents - send hair sample with the registration application. ’ ’

c. DNA Profiling for a Registered horse from blood stored at Maxxam Analytics. Submit fee with a letter $60.00 $60.00
of request stating the name & number of the animal to be DNA profiled, & the Blood Case # (where known). ’ )

d. Blood-typing/DNA updated certificate for mature horse $10.00 $25.00

e. Registration of Breeder's Prefix. $45.00 $90.00

f. Registration of Lease. $20.00 $40.00

g. Surcharge on incomplete or incorrect applications. $25.00 $50.00

h. Duplicate Certificate: Shall be issued upon application by the registered owner accompanied by $40.00 $80.00
satisfactory proof of loss accompanied by a Statutory Declaration. ’ '

i. Rush Fee $15.00 $30.00

Fees, in CDN dollars, are based upon postmark of the application and membership status of the applicant.
ALL REMITTANCES ARE PAYABLE TO CANADIAN LIVESTOCK RECORDS CORPORATION. (Visa & Master Card accepted.)
E-transfers accepted - Phone for details.
Mail to: CLRC, 2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, ON K1V OM7 Telephone 613-731-7110 or Toll free 1-877-833-7110, Ext 311.
For further information e-mail: secretary@crtwh.ca or see CLRC.CA or CRTWH.CA.




